A G E N D A TOWN OF GORHAM GORHAM BOARD OF ASSESSMENT REVIEW April 24, 2023 - 5:30 p.m. Gorham Municipal Center, Burleigh Loveitt Council Chambers

Committee Members:

Craig Sterling, Chairman Marilyn Amoroso Corey Noel

1. Consideration of minutes of March 28, 2023 meeting.

SEE ATTACHMENT 1

2. <u>Current Business</u>

A. Review and adopt Board of Assessment Review rules and procedures.

TO BE EMAILED

The following appeals will start at 6:00pm

B. 43 Mighty Street - Clinton Pearson (Map/lot 0066-0016)

SEE ATTACHMENT B

C. 97 Weeks Road – Erin Pryor & Joshua Gatling (Map/lot 0020-0006-0001)

SEE ATTACHMENT C

D. 60 Great Falls Road – Donald & Karen Tucci (Map/lot 0092-0023-0003)

SEE ATTACHMENT D

- 3. <u>Other Business</u>
- 4. Adjournment